

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4313/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in A482 No. 38967/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NANDINI SACHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

( IA No.68359/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Bhupender Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Gupta , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be an interim stay of further proceedings in Case Crime No. 217/2022, Police Station Nawabad, District Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)