

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4313/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in A482 No. 38967/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NANDINI SACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68359/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Rimjhim Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The respondents have entered their appearance and necessary pleadings have been filed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order will continue during the pendency of the proceedings.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR