

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4313/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2023 in A482 No. 38967/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NANDINI SACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68359/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 206118/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 08-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K Dey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, AOR
Ms. Rimjhim Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we find that this petition needs final hearing. Therefore, the application filed by the respondent No.2 for vacating stay is rejected.

List for hearing on 27th February, 2024.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court to
continue.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER